

ITEM NO.95

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5463 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

S.N.MALAVALLI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.PRASANNA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.S. Gautham, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that the learned counsel for the appellant has not filed the spare copy of the SLP for original record of the High Court till date nor has he appeared before this court today.

Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd