

\210

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5463 OF 2010

S.N.MALAVALLI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.PRASANNA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 12/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vishrvti Vijay, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 17.4.2012.

The respondent no.1 is allowed eight weeks time to file the statement of case failing which he shall forfeit his right to file the statement of the case in future and the matter shall be listed for hearing in due course without being processed further for the purpose of filing the statement of the case.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
|Court Master  
|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
|Court Master  
|

|